teleborsa //

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0147-43-2023 Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 18 Settembre 2023

16:01:22

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : BANCA IFIS

Identificativo : 181212

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : IFISN03 - DA RIO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 18 Settembre 2023 16:01:21

Data/Ora Inizio : 18 Settembre 2023 16:01:22

Diffusione

Oggetto : Roberto Ferrari designated as Banca Ifis's

new CFO

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





Roberto Ferrari designated as Banca Ifis's new CFO

Milan, 18 September 2023 - **Banca Ifis** strengthens its management team with the addition of **Roberto Ferrari** who, starting 20 September, has been designated for appointment to the position of **Chief Financial Officer**. In his new role, Ferrari reports directly to the CEO, Frederik Geertman.

Over the past 20 years, Ferrari has contributed to the development of one of Italy's leading banking groups, successfully carrying out complex operations both in terms of acquisitions and internal process development.

Ferrari comes to Banca Ifis from Bper Banca where he held the same position of Chief Financial Officer, in addition to positions in some of its main subsidiaries (Banco di Sardegna, Optima Sgr and Bper International). Previously, he worked in leading Italian and international financial institutions, such as Commerzbank, Société Générale, Epta Sim and San Paolo Bank. A summary of Mr Ferrari's curriculum vitae is available in the "Management" section of the Bank's website www.bancaifis.it.

In compliance with the provisions contained in the Instructions to the Rules of Markets organised and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., we inform that Mr Ferrari does not hold shares of Banca Ifis.

Rosalba Benedetto

Director Communication, Marketing, Public Affairs & Sustainability and External Relations
Banca Ifis S.p.A.

Davide Tammaro

Head of Brand, Corporate Communications & Sustainability davide.tammaro@bancaifis.it +39 366 6258525

Martino Da Rio

Head of IR and Corporate Development Banca Ifis S.p.A. +39 02 24129953

Davide Pastore

Media Relations Manager davide.pastore@bancaifis.it +39 337 1115357



Numero di Pagine: 4